

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## Legislation Text

File #: 21-3302, Version: 1

A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing a Temporary License Agreement between the City of Coral Gables and Ben & Guiles, Inc., the selected proposer for the City of Coral Gables' Pop-Up Incubator Program with regard to the premises located at 290 Miracle Mile, Coral Gables, Florida 33134, for a six (6) month initial term with an additional six-month renewal option at the City Manager's discretion.

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]